## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

SL.No. : 24/2022/DOR

Cat. No. : 278/2018

Place : THRISSUR

Date : 20/12/2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Interview, subject to the verification of the original documents for selection to the post of **CONFIDENTIAL ASSISTANT GR.II** (Category No. **278/2018**)(**BY TRANSFER**) in VARIOUS Departments in THRISSUR District on Rs.**20,000-45,800**/- on the basis of the Dictation test held on 30.04.2022.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose Register numbers are included in the short list are directed to be present in person for verification of original documents and Interview as per the schedule to be informed in due course.

3554

1

1

## Number of Candidates in the Main List :

## Total number of Candidates in the ShortList :

Note :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) All eligible and qualified candidates who have attended the Dictation Test are included in the Short List.

Note :- (3) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification and Interview. **Date,time and Venue of Interview will be intimated in due course.** 

Note :- (4) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (5) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **06-07-2019** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. No Candidates are invalidated for the above mentioned post. Please refer Notification No. ER VII(3)2989/2022/EW dtd 28/09/2022.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, THRISSUR SATHISH M DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION District Office, THRISSUR

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer